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PROPOSED USE BUSINESS/AMBULATORY CARE CANCER CENTER

USE:

EXISITNG USE SURFACE PARKING
NEW BUILDING GROSS AREA

LEVEL 1 58,905 S.F.

LEVEL 2 47,706 S.F.

LEVEL 3 49,045 S.F.

LEVEL 4 38,094 S.F.

LEVEL 5 24,596 S.F.

217, 716 S.F.

RS _____ = sw=_ _ _ =
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R a . swn -
Key Tag Building Name Building GSF 2040 MIAMI BEACH COMPREHENSIVE PLAN Mount Sinatl
1 Peartman Reseach Insitute 33,252 MEDICAIL CENTER
2 Retzky Energy Building 9967  POLICYRLU1.1.16 PUBLIC FACILITY HOSPITAL - PF (PF- HD) Craman Cancer Center
ZA Energy Center Expansion 2,682 Purpose: To provide development opportunities for existing hospital
3 Existing Comprehensive Cancer Care 59,500 facilities. ARCHITECT CORPORATION
4 Gumenic Ambuiatory Surgical Center 39,000 Uses which may be permitted: Hospital facilities. CA'\L'X%EOEE?E%JNC'
6 Maribei Bium Pavilion 137,000
7 De Hirsch-Meyer Tower 303,399 Intensity Limits: Intensity may be limited by such set back, height, floor area
- ratio and/or other restrictions as the City Commission acting in a legislative
8 Greenspan Pavillion 32,000 capacity determines can effectuate the purpose of this land use category FE ARIEC A R]
9 Medical Staff Office Paviilion 182,000 and otherwise implement complementary public policy. | By VA RNy VA |
10 Simon M.O.B. 182,000 . . . .
11 Existing Parking Garage 220,000 However, in no case shall the intensity exceed a floor area ratio on 3.0
12 Ascher Building 38,000
13 Lowenstein Building 61,532
14 Golden MOB 100,000
15 Warner Pavillion 61,000
16 & 17 Qrvitz Emergency Center & Radiology 108,000
18 & 19 Skolnick Surgical Tower& ED Expansion 343,713 DRB22-0845
20 Parking Garage 274,500 Final Submission
21 Proposed Parking Expansion Coeee 329,850 11 July 2022
22 DBV Care - A 11,{}92 ‘\“‘“u""""’
23 -Mater Academy Mobile Buitdings -~ . . ... . \\\\\“% OF FLO'"I,”
- Portable Building1l .. .~ 233 S\\\'\{“\%\-Z@/ol""
Portable Building2 . 1,050 §o ¥ g
Portable Building3 ~ . 1,050 $rio . e
Portable Building4 ... 1,050 : 12 =}
" Portable Building5 1,688 ’r,,’v%’/ AR97612 ’<§\
Total Existing Buildings 2,623,260 "”i{?jﬁ?uﬁ\ﬁﬁi\““
Total Campus Area 2,315,133 MICHAEL ZEN'SEN
Floor Area Ratio _ 113 ARCHITECT OF RECORD
" Floor AreaRatio Limit 3.0 " AR97612
&
e
0 1320' 2640'
_Z EXISTING FAR
e DIAGRAM
_ _ o ° Z ’;{‘—/" ] ] . ]
— = ED SULLIVAN DRIVE MSMC Existing Campus FAR Diagram and Analysis
1:2640 AOOZ B
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Key Tag Building Name

16 & 17
18 & 19
20
21
22
23

Pearlman Reseach Insitute

Retzky Energy Building

Energy Center Expansion

Existing Comprehensive Cancer Care

Gumenic Ambulatory Surgical Center

Maribel Blum Pavilion

De Hirsch-Meyer Tower

Greenspan Pavillion

Medical Staff Office Pavillion

Simon M.O.B.

Existing Parking Garage

Ascher Building

Lowenstein Building

Golden MOB

Warner Pavillion

Orvitz Emergency Center & Radiology

Skolnick Surgical Tower& ED Expansion

Parking Garage

Proposed Parking Expansion

Day Care

Mater Academy Mobile Buildings
Portable Building 1
Portable Building 2
Portable Building 3
Portable Building 4
Portable Building 5

Braman Cancer Center

Total Existing Buildings
Total Campus Area
Floor Area Ratio

Floor Area Ratio Limit

Braman Cancer Center

Building GSF
33,252
99,678

2,682
59,500
39,000

137,000
303,399
32,000
182,000
182,000
220,000
38,000
61,532
100,000
61,000
108,000
343,713
274,500
329,850
(11,092)

(233)
(1,050)
(1,050)
(1,050)
(1,688)

217,716

2,808,659
2,315,133
1.21
3.00

2040 MIAMI BEACH COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

POLICY RLU 1.1.16 PUBLIC FACILITY HOSPITAL - PF (PF- HD)

Purpose: To provide development opportunities for existing hospital
facilities.

Uses which may be permitted: Hospital facilities. @0
Intensity Limits: Intensity may be limited by such set back, height, floor area
ratio and/or other restrictions as the City Commission acting in a legislative
capacity determines can effectuate the purpose of this land use category
and otherwise implement complementary public policy.

However, in no case shall the intensity exceed a floor area ratio on 3.0

DRIVE

ED SULLIVAN DRIVE

ED SULLIVAN DRIVE

MSMC Campus FAR with Braman Cancer Center

1:2640
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LEVEL 02 - PHYSICIAN OFFICE AREA DIAGRAM

] Office Area - 3292 sq.ft.

Sheet A002D diagrams office area in the building as
requested by a DRC comment. The parking load required
for Office use is the same laod required by clinic buildings
1/400 S.F. so there is no impact to parking.
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The parking analyis above tracks changes in parking from a parking study comissioned in 2014 prior to the Skolnick Surgical Tower project. this
study has been submitted as a supporting document along with documents from the projects that modified the parking as indicated above.

Parking Summary

Mount Sinai Medical Center is a Medical Campus. The regulatory parking load is fullfilled through distributed and
shared parking campus wide. The increased regulatory load created by adding the Braman Cancer Center is
addressed by expanding the existing South Garage and providing addtional surface parking at the Braman Cancer

Center.

The South Parking Garage Expansion will be completed prior to the construction of the Braman Cancer Center.

The South Garage expansion will provide 758 Net Addtional Spaces to the Mount Sinai medical Center Campus
The Braman Cancer Center Surface Lot will provide 209 Spaces

Sheet A002D diagrams office area in the building as requested by a DRC comment. The parking load required for
Office use is the same as the general requirment for clinic buildings so there is no impact to regulatory parking load
by having Physician Office in the cancer center.

Parking Requirements

A. Miami Beach Code of Ordinance Chapter 130 Off Street Parking
1. For the purposes of establishing off-street parking requirements, the city shall be divided into the

following parking districts:

a. Parking district no. 1. Parking district no. 1 is that area not included in parking districts nos. 2,

3,4,5,6,and 7.

2. Section 130-32 Off Street Parking Requirements for parking district no. 1
a. HD hospital districts: The following parking regulations shall apply to structures situated in the
HD hospital district. The number of off-street parking spaces required for any structure shall be
determined by the primary use of the structure in accordance with the requirements as follows:
1) Offices and clinics as identified in subsections 142-452(2)g and h: One space per 400

square feet of floor area.

3.222,794 SF. /400 S.F. = 557 required parking spaces

4. 362 of the 557 required parking spaces are provided in the South Garage Expansion

DRB-22-0793

B. Required Accessible Spaces

1. 210-300 total spaces requires 7 accessible spaces

C. Section 33-122.5 Required Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Spaces 2 % of the total number of spaces

1. 209 x .02= 5 spaces

D. Sec. 130-101. - Space requirements and location. Loading Spaces
For each office building, hospital or similar institutions, places of public assembly, or similar use, which
has an aggregate floor area in square feet of:
¢.Over 100,000 but not over 200,000: Three spaces.
d.For each additional 100,000 over 200,000: One space.

Parking Phasing

Before South Parking Expansion
After South Parking Expansion
After Braman Cancer Center

Campus Parking Summary

Required Provided Delta (Required-Provided)

3,383 3,753 370
3,383 4,511 1,128
3,940 3,954 14

Braman Cancer Center Surface Lot Summary

Spaces Type

Typical Parking Space
Accessible Parking Spaces
Electric Vehicle Parking Spaces
Loading Spaces

Required Provided Delta (Required-Provided)

195 209 14
7 15 0
5 5 0
3 3 0

pRa_____ = so=_ _ =
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The area highlighted in yellow represents the entire Braman
Cancer Center Site.

All exisitng paving, curbs, parking islands, structures,
foundations, pay equipment, site transformers, site lighting and
site utilites will be demolished.

Site utilities will be terminated and capped. All existing
stormwater management systems will be reconfigured to
respond to the new site layout.

Existing tress that can be relocated wil be relocated within the

reconfigured land scape areas.
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Existing Site Demoilition

Mater Academy Portable Building to be removed

-

N\

Child Care Center to be removed

Play equipment to be removed

‘ Mater Academy Portable Buildings to be removed
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BUILDING LEGEND

Circle

Keynote Description Total S.F.

1 PEARLMAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE 33,252

2 RETZSKY ENERGY BUILDING 99,678

2A ENERGY CENTER EXPANSION 2,682

3 COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CARE 59,500
CENTER

4 GUMENIC AMBULATORY SURGICAL |39,000
CENTER

5 GREENE PAVILION 50,000

6 MARIBEL BLUM PAVILION 142,092

7 BLOOD BANK

8 DE HIRSCH MEYER 303,399

9 GREENSPAN PAVILION 32,000

10 MEDICAL STAFF OFFICE PAVILION |182,000

11 EXISTING PARKING GARAGE 220,000

12 ASCHER BUILDING 38,000

13 LOWENSTEIN BUILDING 61532

14 M.O0.B 100,000

15 WARNER PAVILION 61,000

16 OROVITZ EMERGENCY 108,000

17 RADIOLOGY BUILDING

18 ED EXPANSION 40,900

19 SKOLNICK SURGICAL TOWER 263,000

20 PARKING GARAGE 274,500

21 PROPOSED PARKING EXPANSION 329,850

22 SEAWALL

23 FRONT ENTRANCE VESTIBULE
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Circle
Keynote

Description

PEARLMAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2 RETZSKY ENERGY BUILDING

2A ENERGY CENTER EXPANSION

3 COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CARE CENTER

4 GUMENIC AMBULATORY SURGICAL
CENTER

5 GREENE PAVILION

6 MARIBEL BLUM PAVILION

7 BLOOD BANK

8 DE HIRSCH MEYER

9 GREENSPAN PAVILION

10 MEDICAL STAFF OFFICE PAVILION

11 EXISTING PARKING GARAGE

12 ASCHER BUILDING

13 LOWENSTEIN BUILDING

14 M.O.B

15 WARNER PAVILION

16 OROVITZ EMERGENCY

17 RADIOLOGY BUILDING

18 ED EXPANSION

19 SKOLNICK SURGICAL TOWER

20 PARKING GARAGE

21 PROPOSED PARKING EXPANSION

22 SEAWALL

23 FRONT ENTRANCE VESTIBULE

ARCHITECT CORPORATION
CANNON FLORIDA INC.
AAC000314 8874

y
il
L

IIIIII
)
i
N
];iil

.
I

DRB22-0845
Final Submission
11 July 2022

g,

N¢ OF F1 -,
\»\?,.,.......éO,?"z,,

409

Sy
O ../\4
7«\
A
b\
W

\\I\IC,s,

Wity
*

e nn,

aw
N

o

7%2’ AR97612
/.""io:et‘...\
4°£§>29;E1) P&&jeiss°

(/ \)
T

MICHAEL ZENSEN
ARCHITECT OF RECORD

AR97612

..

.'

.‘
*
/%
,
2
QT

Contextual
Axonometric

A014

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation



mzensen
Snapshot

mzensen
Text Box
AR97612


BAY WALK EASEMENT

O}

AN

Braman Cancer Center Site

PROPERTY LINE AND FDOT RIGHT OF WAY

IIIIII
)
el

.
I

ARCHITECT CORPORATION
CANNON FLORIDA INC.
AAC000314 8874

i
il
II..

"y,

il

e,

N
];iil

DRB22-0845
Final Submission
11 July 2022

g,

\\>\<¢ OFFL 0,9""',

*

‘*“ ’*‘ / ”/‘
* ?\e\’ 2@ *‘O

(/7 1,
Sr ",
2,
»
A

*u
LTI T A

WG

] lll,,,
»*

..gt#**.

*

'%2’ AR97612 §
/#

’*
7, "“**&*0“ \
%,
,’// E ED N \‘\

g™

N3

»
.ll,,"”""““\\v

e
*

W

\
l
’,,I)

MICHAEL ZENSEN
ARCHITECT OF RECORD

NU AR97612

F—

0’ 540' 1080

1

11080

SITE ZONING
CONFORMANCE

A015

© 2022 The Cannon Corporation



mzensen
Snapshot

mzensen
Text Box
AR97612


. Mount Sinai
% Landscaped Area = 101,626 Sq.Ft. 774 Concrete Walk Area Total = 13,418 Sq.Ft. [ ] Pavement Area Total = 130, 785 Sq.Ft. LA20 o "k; ;r;m',s_: ‘r: ;‘ "TF o
LA1 34,015 CA1 6,267 PA1 77,496 MEDICAL CENTER
LA2 5,045 CA2 4,655 PA2 19,471 \ Braman Cancer Center
LA3 771 CA3 482 PA3 33,818
LA4 2,692 CA4 2,014 \
LA5 562 \ ARCHITECT CORPORATION
LAG 2,033 0{7] Grass Pave Area Total = 14,882 Sq.Ft. LA21 \ CANNON FaRDA -
LA7 416 GP1 14,036 LA22 \
LA8 1,682 GP2 513 |
LA9 901 GP3 160 PA2 |
LA10 4,041 GP4 173 ! FE A RIs— A RIJ
LA11 2,947 \ ERIVEFAIY
LA12 688 : _ \
Accent Paving Area Total = 3,174 Sq.Ft. |
LA13 364
AP1 1,692 \ 2
LA14 1,986 AP2 1482 \
LA15 756 ’ |
LA16 7,520 LA3 — N
LA17 2,978
LA18 5870 Paver Walk Area Total = 8,119 Sq.Ft. PW5 LA2 \ LA23
’ PW5 3,491 T
LA19 12,024 \
LA20 837 PW6 1,960 LA25
PW?7 1,909 Vb
LA21 5,868 L LA26
LA22 170 PW8 759 ' L DRB22-0845
LA23 437 T PA1 Final Submission
LA24 147 LA 11 July 2022
LA25 333 I
LA26 333 ~
LA27 333 \ \\\\\\““8“."'/:"2"/””,
LA28 1,735 \ R\ ZRIR 0
LA29 1,110 \ SRel 202
LA30 290 N Fo ¥ TR
LA31 1,780 \ Sx;0 ., @i*E
LA32 083 \ £ iz mi |2
LA33 1,767 \ T 12 <i |
LA34 423 \ 2,,’/% AR97612 <§f
LA35 423 PW7 l\ ’/,, /. .‘-.,""".n"\ \\\‘
(/ \)
LA36 333 AP \ '/,,“S,ZE;ED Pg@i\\\\\
LA37 333 I["“ ‘“\\\
\ ({111
PW8 \ LA30 MICHAEL ZENSEN
GP1 LA31 | LA36 ARCHITECT OF RECORD
Concrete Pad Area= 513 Sq.Ft. LA34 \ NV AR97612
CP1 513 LA9 \ LA37
\\
TOTAL CANCER CENTER SITE 272,517 Sq.Ft. \
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA 101,626 Sq.Ft. \
PERVIOUS AREA % 37 % PERVIOUS \
\\
AN N
\\ AN
LA10 LA19 N
LA36 AN
LA1
BAYWALK 9. 0' 40’ 80’
EASEMENT . LA11
- SITE MATERIALS
. & AREAS
SITE MATERIALS PLAN GLZ L;\12 C\P1 LAJ13 LA15 GP3 GP4 CA1 PA3 AO 1 5A
1" = 80!_0"
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@ NOTES

1. REFER SHEET A015J FOR KEY NOTE DISCRIPTION
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NOTES

1. REFER SHEET A015J FOR KEY NOTE DISCRIPTION
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1. REFER SHEET A015J FOR KEY NOTE DISCRIPTION
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SITE PLAN - KEY NOTES

Circle
Keynote

Description

PAVED SIDEWALK

PLANTED AREA REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWING FOR DETAIL

DROPOFF

STANDARD PARKING STALL 8'-6"WIDE X 18'-0" DEEP

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL 12'-0" WIDE X 18'-0" DEEP

GRASS PAVE FOR FIRE TRUCK OR UTILITY TRUCK ACCESS

GENERATOR

FUEL TANK

o[o[N[o[a[s~[w[d]—

SCREEN WALL

CONCRETE STAIRS

|

VERTICAL TRASH COMPACTOR ( POWER CONNECTOR TO BE PROVIDED
FOR EACH)

CONCRETE PAD DESIGNED TO SUPPORT 10,000LBS SINGLE WHEEL
LOAD

CONCRETE CURB

SITE GARDEN AND RETAINING WALL-EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY EWA-3
REFER TO A015J

107326 AMBULANCE CANOPY

107326 PEDISTRIAN CANOPY

HIGH ALBEDO PAVING SURFACE THAT HAS A SOLAR REFLECTANCE
VALUE OF 0. 65 OR GREATER ON THE SOLAR REFLECTANCE INDEX ("
SRI"), CONSISTENT WITH THE COOL ROOF RATING COUNCIL STANDARD
PRODUCT RATING PROGRAM MANUAL (* CRRC- 1").

GUARDRAIL AND HAND RAIL

6" DIA GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD FILLED WITH CONCRETE.
EXTEND BOLLARD 3'-0" BELOW GRADE AND 4'-0" ABOVE GRADE. PAINT
OSHA YELLOW.

20

107326 PARKING ACCESS CONTROL CANOPY

21

BAYWALK EASEMENT

22

CONCRETE SEA WALL

23

FRONT ENTRANCE VESTIBULE

24

CONCRETE STAIRS

25

ELECTRIC CHARGING STATION

2

CONCRETE SCREEN WALL

27

PARKING ACCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT

28

PLANT ISLAND REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR MORE DETAIL

29

SERVICE DELIVERY PARKING

30

PROPERTY LINE/FDOT RIGHT OF WAY

31

SCULPTURE PLANTER/ BENCH

32

BUILDING CANOPY ABOVE

33

<varies>

34

BUILDING VESTIBULE

35

ENTRANCE VESTIBULE
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